hypothetical offerings of different sizes and levels of discount from net asset value per share, although it is not possible to predict the level of market price decline
that may occur. Actual sales prices and discounts may differ from the presentation below.

The examples assume that we have 1,000,000 common shares outstanding, $15,000,000 in total assets and $5,000,000 in total liabilities. The current net
asset value and net asset value per share are thus $10,000,000 and $10.00. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on a nonparticipating stockholder of (1) an
offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount from net asset value), (2) an
offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from net asset value) and
(3) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of the outstanding shares) at $7.50 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 25% discount from net asset
value).

Example 1
5% Offering

at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering

at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering

at 25% Discount

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale   % Change

Following
Sale   % Change

Following
Sale   % Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public   —   $ 10.00   —   $ 9.47   —   $ 7.89   —
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   —   $ 9.50   —   $ 9.00   —   $ 7.50   —
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding   1,000,000   1,050,000   5.00%   1,100,000   10.00%   1,250,000   25.00%
NAV per Share  $ 10.00  $ 9.98   (0.20)%  $ 9.91   (0.90)%  $ 9.50   (5.00)%
Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder   10,000   10,000   —   10,000   —   10,000   —
Percentage Held by Stockholder   1.0%  0.95%  (4.76)%   0.91%  (9.09)%   0.80%  (20.00)%

Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by Stockholder  $ 100,000  $ 99,800   (0.20)%  $ 99,100   (0.90)%  $ 95,000   (5.00)%
Total Investment by Stockholder

(Assumed to be $10.00 per
Share)  $ 100,000  $ 100,000   —   $ 100,000   —   $ 100,000   —

Total Dilution to Stockholder (Total
NAV Less Total Investment)   —   $ (200)   —   $ (900)   —   $ (5,000)   —

61

Example 1
5% Offering

at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering

at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering

at 25% Discount

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale   % Change

Following
Sale   % Change

Following
Sale   % Change

Per Share Amounts
NAV Per Share Held by Stockholder  $ 10.00  $ 9.98   (0.20)%  $ 9.91   (0.90)%  $ 9.50   (5.00)%
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder

(Assumed to be $10.00 per Share on Shares
Held prior to Sale)  $ 10.00  $ 10.00   —   $ 10.00   —   $ 10.00   —

Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder (NAV
per Share Less Investment per Share)   —   $ (0.02)  —   $ (0.09)  —   $ (0.50)   —

Percentage Dilution to Stockholder (Dilution
per Share Divided by Investment per
Share)   —   —   (0.20)%   —   (0.90)%   —   (5.00)%

Impact on Existing Stockholders who do Participate in the Offering

Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares in the secondary market at the same or lower
price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will experience the same types of NAV dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at
a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted offering as their interest in our shares immediately prior to the offering.
The level of NAV dilution will decrease as the number of shares such stockholders purchase increases. Existing stockholders who buy more than such percentage

[…]

These investors may also experience a decline in the market price of their shares, which often reflects to some degree announced or potential increases and
decreases in NAV per share. This decrease could be more pronounced as the size of the offering and level of discounts increases.

63

The following chart illustrates the level of dilution or accretion for new investors that would be experienced by a new investor in the same 5%, 10% and
25% discounted offerings as described in the first chart above. The illustration is for a new investor who purchases the same percentage (1.00%) of the shares in
the offering as the stockholder in the prior examples held immediately prior to the offering. The prospectus supplement pursuant to which any discounted offering
is made will include a chart for this example based on the actual number of shares in such offering and the actual discount from the most recently determined
NAV per share.

Example 1
5% Offering

at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering

at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering

at 25% Discount

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale   % Change

Following
Sale   % Change

Following
Sale   % Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public   —   $ 10.00   —   $ 9.47   —   $ 7.89   —
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   —   $ 9.50   —   $ 9.00   —   $ 7.50   —
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding   1,000,000   1,050,000   5.00%   1,100,000   10.00%   1,250,000   25.00%
NAV per Share  $ 10.00  $ 9.98   (0.20)%  $ 9.91   (0.90)%  $ 9.50   (5.00)%
Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder   —   500   —   1,000   —   2,500   —
Percentage Held by Stockholder   0.0%  0.05%  —   0.09%  —   0.20%  —

Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by Stockholder   —   $ 4,990   —   $ 9,910   —   $ 23,750   —
Total Investment by Stockholder   —   $ 5,000   —   $ 9,470   —   $ 19,725   —
Total (Dilution)/ Accretion to

Stockholder (Total NAV Less
Total Investment)   —   $ (10)   —   $ 440   —   $ 4,025   —

Per Share Amounts
NAV Per Share Held by

Stockholder   —   $ 9.98   —   $ 9.91   —   $ 9.50   —
Investment per Share Held by

Stockholder   —   $ 10.00   —   $ 9.47   —   $ 7.89   —
(Dilution)/Accretion per Share

Held by Stockholder (NAV per
Share Less Investment per
Share)   —   $ (0.02)   —   $ 0.44   —   $ 1.61   —

Percentage (Dilution)/Accretion to
Stockholder
((Dilution)/Accretion per Share
Divided by Investment per
Share)   —   —   (0.20)%   —   4.65%   —   20.41%

64

SENIOR SECURITIES

Information about our senior securities is shown in the following table as of each December 31 since 2008, unless otherwise noted. The information as of
each December since 2008 has been derived from our consolidated financial statements which have been audited by Deloitte & Touche LLP. The “—” indicates
information which the SEC expressly does not require to be disclosed for certain types of senior securities.

Class and Year(1)

Total

Amount
Outstanding

(in 000’s)

Asset

Coverage
per Unit(2)

Involuntary
Liquidating
Preference
Per Unit(3)